-

JKY LAND

USER’s MANUAL pdlicial) Sl

TREADMILL gAY e

IMPORTANT! lag

PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY Olead) 138 alaaiad Ja8 Aley Jalal) 13 3e) @ 2
BEFORE USING THIS DEVICE. S ¢ o A
RETAIN THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE i) 4l &P)u Jalall 1agy Laiia

REFERENCE.




Table Of Content

Treadmill Main Parameters
Safety Warning

Packing Details

Tools & Screws List

Assembly Guidance

Folding and unfolding

Massager & Dumbbells Assembly
Display Operating Instructions
Troubleshooting

Running belt adjustment

Lubricant Maintenance

N OO O b~ b~ W W W

R I
P R O




Treadmill Main Parameters

Running Area: 1150*420mm

Set up Size: (L*W*H) 1500*700*1170mm
Folding Size: (L*W*H) 700*700*1380mm
Speed: 1-14km/h

Mode: “Manual”; “Time countdown”; “Distance countdown”; “Calories countdown”; “Auto”. In
accordance with Monitor instruction.

12 sport modes can be set up by own needs.

Safety Warning

Please don’t use this machine with iliness, fatigue and drunk.

Children should use this machine under adults accompany.

Please wear comfortable clothes, avoid flip flop or skirt when using this machine.
Please start from suitable sport as excessive exercise may affect health.

Attention

It's common home use machine, please avoid commercial use.
Please avoid using this machine at fire source location.
Please exercise in wide space without any danger.
When use in the floor, please be sure cover the carpet to avoid damage to the surface.
When not use, please don'’t set it on the place as follows:
* A. Overheat, over cold place. B. Outdoors, direct sunlight place.
* C. Gas stove, near the fire place. D. Cold and more moisture places.
* E. Child touch place. F. Soot, water vapor place.
® Please don’t use this machine on the uneven places.

Packing Detalls

Manual +
Frame
Screw package
Massager Connecting Rod
Massager Bracket #—*‘4\ Foam
Dumbbell Rack S Dumbbell




Tools & Screws List

No. Description Qty No. Description Qty
A M8*40 screw 2 D M8*45 screw 2
B M8*16 screw 2 E M6*15 screw 2
C Washer 6 H M8 nut 2

Assembly Guidance

Step 1: Extending the framework

1. Take the treadmill out of the box and lay it flat on the ground.

2. Slowly stand up the machine at the direction of the arrow, as shown in the figure
below.

Step 2. Main frame assembly
Fasten the left and right columns to the main frame with screws shown in the figure
below. Screw A M8 * 40 and Flat Washer C are tightened by the tool kit M5 wrench.




Console and handrail are folded up against the columns, they are connected to the
columns in both of the left and right sides by Screw B M8 * and Curved Washer C.

1 A

Step 3. Fixing all screws
Tighten all the screws into place as shown in the figure below.




Folding and Unfolding

Folding Mode

Where the arrow is shownabove, gently lift
the tail of the main frame with your hand.

The host will automatically fold to the

appropriate location.

How to Expand

As we unfold, use your kick to press the
cylinder switch and press the arrow at the
end of the main frame with your hand,

while the main rackof the treadmill slowly
descends to the ground.

Massager & Dumbbells Assembly

~ . Fasten 2 connecting rods on to the
Assemble / -~ vertical columns with 4 x M8 * 16 screws &
Connecting Rod ~ / 4 x M8 arc washers, massager bracket will

be fixed on the connecting rods.
> < Dumbbell rack and foams are fixed on to
3
Assemble Dumbbell £ S the massager bracket by
Rack and Foams g NP
. \"o 2 x M6 *15 screws(E).

5 The massager bracket is fixed onto the

Assemble Massager £ -

Bracket

connecting rods by 2 x M8 * 45 screws(D)
and 2 nuts relaxation(H).

Assemble Massager

Massager machine is fixed on the massager
bracket with 3 screws (pre-fixed on the
massager), tighten all screws, put 2
dumbbells on the

bracket.




Display Operating Instructions

A CCCECrIII) (][]

Heart Rate function, with MP3 amplifier function
Parameter instruction

Minimum speed 1km/h

Maximum speed 14km/h

Maximum exercise time: 99min under Time mode

Minimum exercise time: 5min under Time mode

Maximum exercise distance: 99km under Distance mode
Minimum exercise distance: 1km under Distance mode
Maximum calories consumption: 990cal under Calories mode
Minimum calories consumption: 20cal under Calories mode
Minimum time: 5min under (P1-P12) Program mode
Maximum time: 99min under (P1-P12) Program mode

Countdown mode

Time countdown mode: In the initial standby mode press Kin selection time countdown
mode, where the time shows 10:00 minutes, and press +/- keys to set the desired run time
from the range of 5: 00 - 99 : 00 minutes, press Start button to enter the running time
countdown mode.

Distance countdown mode: In the initial standby mode, press the mode button to select the
mode from the countdown, from initial 1.0 kilometers, press the speed +/- key to set the
desired speed up to 99.0 kilometers, press Start button to enter the distance countdown
mode.

Calories countdown mode: In the initial standby mode, press the mode button to select the
calorie countdown mode, then press +/- keys to set the required run-calorie that ranges
from 20 to 990, press Start button to enter calorie countdown mode.

Auto mode
Auto mode: In the initial setting mode or standby state, press the key to enter the program
automatic program selection. When it shows 45:00 minutes press +/- keys to set the

7




desired run tme from 1: 00 - 99: 00 minutes, press Start button to enter the automatic
program.

Sleep Func thn
When the treadmill stops running without any operating more than 10 minutes into
hibernation, spreadsheets automatically turn off the display, press any key to wake up.

Safety key function

After taking safety key, LCD window displays "---", this is accompanied by a beep warning
every second; when the running belt is moving, when the safety key is taken out, the motor
will quickly stop, when the safety key is put back in the position, all previous data is cleared.

{((8)))

Built-in Bluetooth Speaker
Turn on the treadmill power switch, use the phone to manually search for Bluetooth devices
(DP), find the Bluetooth device and click on the connection, after successful connection,
play the music on the phone can be transmitted to the amplifier device on the

Safety key function

Scan this QR code on your phone to download the “FIT-SHOW” APP, or you can search
“FIT-SHOW” on your app store.

Log in the app with your phone number or email box.

Switch on the “BLUETOOTH?” function before you open the app,

then search for the device in the app and connect it well.

You can choose the mode you like to control your treadmill.

When you are running, your distance/speed/calories/pulse will show on your phone.

If you choose the MAP mode, you can check your path on your phone.

When finishing your exercise, the app will save your record on your phone.




9. Each numerical display ranges

Initial Display Initial Value SettingRange Display = Range
Time(min:sec) 0:00 10:00 5:00-99:00 0:00-99:00
Speed(km/h) 0.0 N/A N/A 1-14
Distance(km) 0.0 1.0 1.0-99.0 0.0-99.9
Pulse(sec/min) P 72 N/A 40-199
Calories (Kcal) 0 50 20-990 0-999

P1-P12 Program

Time Period Time Set/10 period=Run time and down time
period

Formtuila 1 21 3 516 7 81 9] 10
P1 | Speed 3 3|6 51a| a4 |a|a] 3
P2 Speed 3 3| 4 5|5 5 6| 6 4

P3 | Speed 2 | ale 78| 6 |2]3]2
P4 Speed 3 3|5 716 5 4| 3 3
ps | Speed 3 6| 6 8|71 7 |5]5] 4
P6 Speed 2 6| 5 8 | 7 5 31 3 2
P7 Speed 2 91 9 716 5 3] 2 2
P8 | Speed 2 | 4] 4 5|le| 8 |8]6]| 2
P9 Speed 2 4] 5 6 15 6 3| 3 2
P10 | Speed 2 51 7 8 | 6 5 2| 4 3
P11 | Speed 2 516 8o | 105 3] 2
p12 | Speed 2 315 8 | 6 9 6| 5 3




Troubleshooting

EO01: No feedback from controller or speed sensor

EO1

If the running belt moves then
displays the
E1 error after 10 seconds

Replace the speed sensor.

If the running belt does not move

Check the cables and
plug,

otherwise replace the
controller.

EO02: Fail to detect the voltage of the motor cable

EO02

Check the cables and plug if all is we
the controller.

Il connected, if so, replace

If the motor does not work

Replace the motor

EO03: NO speed signals

EO3

Motor cable is not connected

Check the connection

If the controller is with abnormal
signal

Replace the controller

EO5: Over loading protection

EO0S

Current is over

Motor parts are hold then motor can't

run

Replace the motor

Running belt is hold by machine parts| Repair the damaged

parts

Controller is with burning smells

E06: Explosion protection

EO6

Check the voltage if it is 50% lower
than

normal voltage

If controller smells,
replace

the motor.

EO7: Safety key not in the position

EO7

Put the safety key in the
position.

10




Running belt adjustment

1. When running belt leans to the left, set the speed at lowest position, adjust the
rear screw on the left 1-2 turns along the clockwise, until it's back to the center.

2.  When running belt leans to the right, set the speed at the lowest, adjust the
rear screw on the right 1-2 turns along the clockwise, until it's back to the center.

Belt Tension Adjustment - It is very important for joggers and runners in
order to provide a smooth, steady running surface, if the belt tension is too high to
cause noisy moving of belt, please loose the left and right screws on the rears.

Lubricant Maintenance

1. Disconnect the main power supply.
2. Fold the treadmill up into the storage position.
3.  Feel the back surface of the running mat.

If the surface is slick when touched, then no further lubrication is needed.
If the surface is dry to the touch, apply a suitable

11




Syl pli> i

G Jlasall Jasial 5 cpain g Sl e de ) Tl ¢l ) goad) s ey Leie 1
il ) 3 ge s e bl o lie sladl Jsh e 5550 221 Sl e 3 sa sl

ST Jlasall Jasial 5 ¢ g (Sf e de ) Jaal (gpall ) s all i daa Ladie 2
a8 Jaand Chuaiiall L) 2 gmy Jia e lad) o lie sladl Jsh e 5550 2-1 caadd) e 3 sa sall

o3l 2 S 1Y ety e 6y gebane 855 Jaf e lanll s (lanll 3 agall o = o) )
b 835 gl el g (g pual) 2l @l s b el Jall Ane e AS G e Y Gy [3a RS e
5535

et l) AR juae Juadl
AT gy 3 oY A e s 2
ol Bl ila) s el 3

i) e 33 ) dals @lln ()5S Gl die Wlal mdaudl (IS 13)
Lanlie Bale (i ¢ualll ie s o) (IS 13)

V)




Leada) g sUadY il

do pul) jpdia i aSadl) 3aa g (e cliadel a2 65 Y :EO]

UAJQ@S-\M‘SS)AJ‘).\M&);S \J\ 3.{:)....;3\ o L.JJ-\:\M\
EO1 510 2 E1 Uad
Gl alia oanal 1] el sSall g OIS (e (3aal
ASal Bas g Jasind Y1

& aal) JiS 3 diliis) B Jdé i E02

Y S 1) s i dliaie Lgapan ilS 1) Lelua gy o g LIS (e (33a

E02 oSl Baa g Jasiuli el
Jars ¥ &l ol S 13 Ayl Jasiad
as pull 5 L) 22 53 Y :EO3
Jaie ye @l jaall Jid JuaN) e g
FO3[ dmih e 5,30 ge Sl Bas g cilS 13 oSl saa 5 Jasid

A1) Jraadl) (e laall :EQ5

BRI

EO5 Jen
AV o) ol das 51 5 ) ol Ja i A o) 32 =Nl

Uailia il 5 ) lg2 pSadl) Bas g

JdN) e Llaal) (EO6

Al /50 deaiy S IS 13) agall e 588 Bas g (e dad) ) @l culS 1)
EO6 @l agall & adl Jadial Sl

A ga A ud GLY) L (EQ7

Araga A o ke auss
EQ7




by e i 5.9

A oAl | Al Al Jae iy | Gl (gla
(Al 13a80) < ) 0:00 10:00 5:00-99:00 0:00-99:00
(Aelu/sS) de ) 0.0 N/A N/A 1-14
(+S) 4aldll 0.0 1.0 1.0-99.0 0.0-99.9
(38> / 308 [ P 72 N/A 40-200
(S o) Ayl sall el 0 50 20-990 0-999
7=\ »P1-P12
PR EE TR BEEPRNET ] i 10/05s 1 de yans
dapa 1 2131456 7 81 9] 10
P1 Ao 3 3|16 5|5]4 4 4| 4 3
P2 e 2l 2l4lals]|s]|s5|elel a
P3 Ao 2 4161 81|17]8 6 21312
P4 Ao o 3 315676 54| 3]| 3
PS5 “> 13 |ele]l6]ls|7| 7 |5]|5] a
P6 e 2 6| 5|alsl7] 5 ]3]3] 2
p7 e 12 ool 776l 5 ]2]2] 2
P8 e 2 lalalals|e] 8|86 2
P9 e 2 L alslslels] 6 |3]3] 2
P10 Ao 2 51715186 5 12| 4 3
P11 e 2 Is]le|l7]8|l9]l10]5]3] 2
P12 A 2 3151618l s6 9 6|5 3




(ARl Al gl 4
ek Laxie zali pall AN Laa¥! ) Jdall Alisal e darca) colaxia¥) Al o I3 slae W) a8 0 Al ol
bl Al Jsaall a5 e Jaraal d38 99:00 ) 1:00 (e o sthaall Jindill Japual /4 milie o Tzl (i 45:00
Alalsl)

Ny

psill Adub g Jali 5
s s Sl Jham 585 ol g b (5983 10 0 23355 il 0150 denll e 21 e iy Lasi »

Aadlud) Cl:\.h kg 6
Zlike 71 A e (Janil ol ja @ aty Laxie 4 IS 500838 jiliay U saae "o LCD 33U (i i (laYl Ui 340 2ay
AL Gl pes e Ay ran ga ) Ol Uik Bale) 2% Ladie 5 dde s & jaal il i (oY)

{((9)))
e dgigh Gga e 7
Bluetooth Jla o= &adly <Bluetooth (DP) el e Gsn daadll Cailell andind g ¢ bl Slea d8Ua Uit Jly o8 o
e g sl Gpall 5 Slea ) ailel e B g gall s gall J8 (0 calill Juat¥) any g (Juai¥) 358 il

t 9 b Gl 8
& "FIT-SHOW" (e Conl) iy i "FIT-SHOW" Gk J yiil dlisla e 13 QR 3o grsar b
Ay palal) ikl e
(Y 2 (3 gt ol clila o) alasiuly Galadl) ) Jgaall Qe o3 o
bl it J8 "BLUETOOTH" disda s Jsey o3 o
Jaus alio gy a5 Gulaill (8 Sleall e Gl G5
Sl Galal) i) Jlea A aSaill aliaii gl) aucagll sl SliSay e
il e Ganllfd ) jall Gl radlfie judlfdilad) jeliie s yall oL o
il e @l e Giaill diSay (MAP gz & 5ia) 13)
Satla e ey palall Jad) Baisy okl o g o pedl) (e slgBY) ie o

Ellr_"




Jurddl) Slagle’ (a2 o

MP3 Cipall e dii g g (il @il o Jama Ay
dalaall Q@ﬂ_z

Aol /[ oS 1 deyull Y1 aal)

delu/aS 14 s paill de )

G gl quag 8 488) 99 il i gl ol asl)

Cl gl puzm g & 38 5 1o yaill gl oY) sl

Aliall g 3 S 99 1 el Adlisal ) 2al

Alsall gy o aS 1 1y ) dilisal ‘;{\1\ aal)

Al pall Gl jaad) aia g (B A ) s 3 an 990 Al all Gl jad) NI (il 2l
Al el G ) a8 Ayl a8 20 -zuj\)g\ il yrd) gy ‘fu‘y\ )
(P1-P12) zeabil) auday coni (382 5 1 sl @m aall

(P1-P12) gl nll g s st 4382 99 1 gl aBY) aal

A ) g 3
& a8y me 10:00 _)@.Lu G ¢ oLl aad) i s 2l Kin e darazal ¢ J Y1 alasin¥) sy il 5kl aal) gy e
Sl s ol dsodl 31 ) e Lkoal 553 00 < 99 - 00 -5 Ut e sl L) ool /4 gmltie Lo s
AT Wl G gl i

}L\S'] Owcéju\ﬂ\wcmﬁ\mlﬂ@aﬂ\‘)‘)‘;sm‘ c‘AJY\J\MY\cm}QA Mw‘;‘)\_\.\.“.ﬂﬂ‘@a‘jﬁ

‘:JJM\;,_I\C.A}JPAH\L\JJG\;LM‘ ¢ fasl€ 99.0 s Lglhall de pud) vl /4 Ao il Al e dasia) ‘g}y\
RE AL

u‘)uﬂg)m‘ﬂ\&}m&eaﬂ\))gcm‘ 6‘;‘;)“.3\33_\“\)”6;4}@ MJ\);.“&J\)MM‘_JJ\_\J‘J’J\@AJ'
m,\ﬂ\u\ﬁmb_\)u\w@a}g\dpﬁ




°: .‘.Soo"~9 “'I=I,

‘“;H\ém‘j

il JURY) Jid ad ) coDlel aguall jelay Lainl
& sall ) G Capcadll o aia o (384
REETMEIN|

Al 8 s sl agud) e Lzl g 43 shas¥)

o sl 4aS i N Gl (6 L eelay i 1) HURY!
oay) o ehay cdall el
d,uﬁ\j SUaall Z\SJ—G@-A

N — daled Gl i A f SYLe M8 X

sl Glacad e el

1 Lalea e e Jueall el Cndii a3

St et 9 e g o i
2are LA N (E) ssbus M6 * 15 x 2

| \; Jam sl e e el dale s Cudis oY

A i pard FZIA | 25(D) o2 MB ¥ 45 x 2 e
o *&/ Adaill dales e ellail) e i o

PR @3 | e e b Bt (2153 sl

Jwa 2 2399 c‘;f:\‘)..d\ @A;Jﬁ} c(tﬂ,}hﬂ\
Adeall Ll




¥ Galal) SIS 8 8aae YU Laghua 68 g ebaac W) il (el (30 pall g Josas sSU1 L s
Calanidl sl s B M8 laall &l g3 oYl

/Il 0o

S aan cudii |3 3 ghadl)
oLl (SN b i se g8 LeS LS A 2 ) aaen Ty a8




Jabcal) g <) gaY) Aaild

a8 cika g dzas g cika g dzas
A M8*40 x.éi 2 D M8*45 avil 2
B M8*16 xuéi 2 E M6*15 awsl 2
C Washer 6 H M8 nut 2

@A@ﬂ‘ Glald )
MY g sl 11 B skl

slial J& ‘_g@a‘yx}s LS c?@_..d\ oladi) < chay jleall u\ﬁg\.ieg 2

‘.; w:)l‘ Jl'h‘g‘ “ rJ ." l2 S\M. ‘
i olial IS (8 dam sal) (g2l plaialy (gt I UYL a5 o1 0 el iy o8
2l 52Y) Ao ganay M5 Jall 2 like Aol 53 C Aadassall 43lall g A M8 * 40 Jlassall Ly




T ) il piisall il g

o ol 4201150 15 dikis

i Al 1170*700%1500 (24531 * il * Jshal) 1alae Y1 pas

i 1l 1380*700*700 (£l Y1 * i sall * Jhll) 1 bl s

Aol 14-1 e )

A6 1Al l el 1l aal ¢ MRELaall 5t el e sl Ll aall® € g s el
) cilaled G g

Al el Y] o Gl g 12 olie] (Sa

:\.AM‘ Q\JL&J!

' ) 481 5e can Jeal 1aa planid JARYT e
_u\}[\b&e\dﬁm\ﬁcﬁj‘gﬂ\}\#ﬂ\g@jc@fwmc\ﬁj\@ﬁ
Al e i a8 Al )l s 3 By oY Aalid) Al eadl sy

oL

(sl Al Caiad s ol A aladin) Aails 411 L)

ol Jrae @dge (B Jleall B aladial st s

gl ali Ciatl alaal) Aadaatd (e SN (o g )Y (Je aladiunl) die
Bl el 4l S (3Ll 6l sgd) 3 B Lol OSe (38 Bl all da o gl e
Agshy Y s 83Ul (LY -D sl e e o 8lL a1 8 ae
_;LAS\ J\A.j u\SA 46&;»3\ - F _JAH\ L)'“" O\S.qo

Ao giaall e LY 3 Slealdl 138 aladiul axe oy

k)

ELY
ae 8 = — st
d.u\ﬂ\ 9 D) .“::1 y L d—‘-“ JM




Obgioeall Jgi>

" A il al) al) e

v Ladludl Clals )
v Ltl) Jaalds
¢ malesall g <l a1 Al
¢ el clali )
1 Caiill g Ll
y Jraall s lladll de ganae
\ Jediil) Cilaglal (m ye
Vo Leadlal 5 el Calagiu)
\R sl al s Jaans




JKY LAND

Need Help?
30 Luva i

Call For Technical Support.

il acall e Jgeanll Jual

United Arab Emirates anial) 4y yll &l YY)

+971 56 501 5399
+971 54 308 4588
customercare@topskyland.com
https://topskyland.com

Saudi Arabia 403 grid) Ay yall ASLadll

+966 50 819 8548
+966 59 643 1174
customerservice@topskyland.com
https://sa.topskyland.com

www.topskyland.com




